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2020-2021
Counseling Roles and Responsibilities

Ms Beverly Fuller - Lead Counselor, 11th grade 9R
Mr Garland Frazier - 9th/9R Grade/Gear Up coordinator
Mrs Rodericia Edwards - 10th grade counselor/AP, ELL
Ms Michelle Gipson - 12th grade A-L (last name), Posse 
Nominator, ASVAB, 
Ms Keosha Glover - 12th grade M-Z (last name), STAR
Ms Sharon Austin-Edwards - GRASP Counselor Provide FPHS 
learners support and resources to make “at risk” students become "at promise" success stories. 
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Counseling department contact information 
Ms Beverly Fuller - Lead Counselor, 11th grade/9R
beverly.fuller@clayton.k12.ga.us, Google # 678-453-8619, 11th grade classroom code: js72ycf, Remind Code: text 
@ae638c to the number 81010.

Mr Garland Frazier - 9th/9R Grade/Gear Up coordinator
garland.frazier@clayton.k12.ga.us, Google #470-223-8965- , 9th grade classroom code: ee42mla , Remind code: 
text @fphsclass to the number 81010

Mrs Rodericia Edwards - 10th grade counselor/AP, ELL
rodericia.d.edwards@clayton.k12.ga.us, Google# 770-727-5640, 10th grade classroom code: jgbvamq, Remind 
Code :text @jgbvamq o the number 81010

Ms Michelle Gipson - 12th grade last names beginning with A-L, Posse Nominator, ASVAB,
michelle.gipson@clayton.k12.ga.us, Google # 678-723-9949, 12th grade classroom code: kvvxrww Remind Code: 
@3989979 to the number 81010.

Ms Keosha Glover - 12th grade last names beginning with M-Z , STAR student
keosha.glover@clayton.k12.ga.us Google # 470-231-5583, 12th grade classroom code: kvvxrww, Remind Code:text 
@cbcgdd to the number 81010.

Ms Sharon Austin-Edwards - GRASP counselor, 
sharon.austin-edwards@clayton.k12.ga.usGoogle # 470-231-5506.GRASP classroom code: 7im3mth, Remind Code:text 
@gcb7ba4 to the number 81010.
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Counseling Department contact information
Mrs Lidia Lenon-Ramos - Attendance lidia.lenon-ramos@clayton.k12.ga.us

Mrs Sherri Feagin - Withdrawals sherri.feagin@clayton.k12.ga.us

Mrs Mallory Terrell - Registrar mallory.terrell@clayton.k12.ga.us 
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How do I...
Order a transcript for my student? https://transfer.scriborder.com

Get attendance form for my student? Email lidia.lenon-ramos@clayton.k12.ga.us

Online registration? 
https://www.clayton.k12.ga.us/cms/One.aspx?portalId=54515&pageId=23781193

Student records request?https://claytonga.scriborder.com/

Withdrawal request? https://claytonga.scriborder.com/

Immunization forms? 
https://www.clayton.k12.ga.us/news/district_news/reminder__g_a_requires_immu
nization_form_3231
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